### Government of Jammu and Kashmir Finance Department Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu \*\*\*\*\*

# Subject: Grant of Paternity Leave in favour of Sh. Ranjeet Kumar Thakur, District Statistical and Evaluation Officer, Kathua.

Government Order No.: 200 -FD of 2020 D a t e d: 10 - 07 - 2020

In terms of Rule 41(2) of J&K Civil Services (Leave) Rules 1979 read with SRO 353 dated 6<sup>th</sup> October, 2015, sanction is hereby accorded to Grant of fifteen (15) days Paternity Leave from 16-07-2020 to 30-07-2020 along with permission to leave the station in favour of Sh. Ranjeet Kumar Thakur, I/c Deputy Director (P&S) presently posted as District Statistical and Evaluation Officer, Kathua.

Sh. Sidharth Anand, Assistant Director (P&S) in the office of DSEO, Kathua shall look after the routine official work of DSEO, Kathua in addition to his own duties during the leave period of Sh. Ranjeet Kumar Thakur.

## By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

# (Dr. Arun Kumar Mehta), IAS Financial Commissioner, Finance Department

#### No: FD/HRM/E&S/110/2020

Dated: 6 -07-2020

Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of India
- 2. Director General, Economics and Statistics, J&K.
- 3. Director Achieves & Museums, J&K
- 4. Sh. Ranjeet Kumar Thakur, District Statistical & Evaluation Officer, Kathua
- 5. DDO concerned for information and to make necessary entry in the Service Book of the officer.
- 6. Sh. Sidharth Anand, Assistant Director (P&S), O/o DSEO, Kathua for information and compliance.
- 7. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner, Finance Department
- 8. I/c Website, Finance Department for uploading the Government Order in the Departmental Website.
- 9. I/c Website, Directorate of Economics & Statistics, J&K for uploading the Government Order in the Directorate Website
- 10. Govt. Order file w.3.s.cs.

(Bharat B. Bhagat) Deputy Director (HRM) Finance Department